

EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

Support for Adoption of Policy J-8 (Special District Fee Offset for Non-Residential Business Development) October 9th (Item 35. #18-1552)

1 message

Kurt Biddle <kbiddle@kocalproperties.com>

Tue, Oct 9, 2018 at 9:07 AM

To: "edc.cob@edcgov.us" <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

Cc: Tiffany Schmid <tiffany.schmid@edcgov.us>, Jeanette Salmon <jeanette.salmon@edcgov.us>

EL DORADO HILLS BUSINESS PARK OWNERS ASSOCIATION

916-693-6611

P.O. Box 6718 - Folsom, CA 95630

October 8, 2018

El Dorado County Board of Supervisors

330 Fair Lane, Building A

Placerville, CA 95667

Re: Letter of Support for the Adoption of Policy J-8 (Special District Fee Offset for Non-Residential Business Development).

Dear Board of Supervisors,

The El Dorado Hills Business Park Owners Association strongly supports Policy J-8 (Special District Fee Offset for Non-Residential Business Development).

The goal of encouraging businesses to come to El Dorado County is important in sustaining the county as a vibrant place to live and work. As you're aware, moving and starting a business in a new location requires a lot of start-up capital, even before any work is done. Policy J-8 will act as an incentive to help off-set these initial expenses and provide an attractive reason to move to El Dorado County.

As more people move to the Sacramento area, there's an increased need for smart business solutions to the challenges that come with rapid growth to the region. The El Dorado Hills Business Park provides opportunities to encourage economic development, improve the county's jobs-housing balance, and reduce commute times for residents.

The El Dorado Hills Business Park Owners Association hopes you will consider adopting Policy J-8 as an incentive for businesses to start or expand into El Dorado County.

Sincerely,

Bob Dorr, Chairman

El Dorado Hills Business Park Owners Association

Cc:

Jeanette Solomon, Economic Development

Tiffany Schmid, Economic Development

Kurt Biddle

Association Manager

Kocal Properties, Inc. Commercial Association Management Services T: 916.693.6615 | F: 916.693.6614

www.kocalproperties.com

